ROAD AMERICA’

Road America Apex One 30 june - 01 July

OPEN TRACK
Result per Class Session 2 Day 1

Class = GT3Cup

Apex One

30 June - 1 July 2025
Road America - 6515mtr.

Slade Stewart-Andy Lee

Pos Nbr Name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1 71 JDX Racing 2:10.133 15 34 180.23
Paul Bocuse
2 9 JDX Racing 2:10.133 17 0.000 0.000 25 180.23
Zachary V anier
3 82 JDX Racing 2:10.728 26 0.595 0595 28 179.41
Madeline Stewart
4 37 JDX Racing 2:10.975 21 0.842 0.247 32 179.07
Sabre C ook
5 68 Kellymoss 2:11.205 24 1.072 0.230 29 178.76
C hris Bellomo-Johannes van O verbeek
6 233 Charlie Hayes Racing 2:11.468 31 1.335 0.263 32 178.40
7 250 Charlie Hayes Racing 2:14.710 19 4577 3.242 29 174.11
Class = GT4
Pos Nbr Name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1 95 Turner Motorsport 2:09.134 6 24 181.63
2 3 JMF 2:16.716 8 7.582 7582 45 171.55
Jesse Webb-Jonathan Neudorf
3 4 JMF 2:16.888 8 7.754 0.172 39 171.34
Braydon Arthur-Mike David O rtmann
4 4 Carbahn 2:17.542 52 8.408 0.654 53 170.52
Stephen Wetterau-C am Shields
Class = GT4 RS
Pos Nbr Name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1 91 Vintage Racing Co. 2:15.091 14 16 173.62
Dan Ammann-Owen Trinkler
2 43 Charlie Hayes Racing 2:17.993 25 2.902 2902 26 169.97
3 27 Charlie Hayes Racing 2:18.696 11 3.605 0.703 19 169.10
4 72 Charlie Hayes Racing 2:20.693 16 5.602 1.997 39 166.70
5 91 Kellymoss 2:21.095 14 6.004 0402 24 166.23
Spencer Propper-Alec Udell
Class = Super Trofeo
Pos Nbr Name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1 14 Flying Lizard Motorsports 2:06.025 30 37 186.11

Fastest time : 2:03.755 inlap 15 by nbr. 79: JDC(Genry Kraut) ()

Results:
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Results remain provisional pending technical examination and decisions from the stewards of the meeting
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2 8 Wayne Taylor Racing 2:06.826 31 0.801 0.801 54 184.93
3 41 Flying Lizard Motorsports 2:06.988 20 0.963 0.162 32 184.69
PaulNemschoff-Marc Miller
4 10 Wayne Taylor Racing 2:07.080 22 1.055 0.092 42 184.56
5 1 2:07.657 6 1.632 0.577 7 183.73
Class = LMP2
Pos Nbr Name Car Fastest In Gap Diff Laps Km/h
1 79 JDC 2:03.755 15 18 189.52

Gerry Kraut-Scott Andrews

Fastest time : 2:03.755 inlap 15 by nbr. 79: JDC(Genry Kraut) ()

Results:

Timekeeping by : Timeservice BV

Publication-time
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